HONORABLE JUDGE Fred A. Johnson

CITY PROSECUTOR Justen Phelps



COURT CLERK Kristie Metcalf

Municipal Court 125 W. Rosewood Rose Hill, KS 67133 (316) 776-3000 Fax (316) 776-0260

TO:

Below is a list of businesses / organizations which have agreed to work with Rose Hill Municipal Court by offering community service. Inform them that you have been ordered (or offered) by the Court to perform community service, and the number of hours you need. It is your responsibility to turn in proof of the hours performed to the Court Clerk.

Butler County Fire District #3, 911 N Rose Hill Rd Contact: Jim Woydziak; 776-0401

Rose Hill Library, 306 N Rose Hill Rd Contact: Cindy Maxey; 776-3013

Rose Hill Christian Church, 314 N Rose Hill Rd Contact: Shea Reust; 776-0844

Rose Hill United Methodist Church, 19551 SW Butler Rd Contact: Rita Paddock, Lesley Kooch, Virgina Morgan; 776-2212

Jr. Football League Contact: Shelley Gardner; 776-0277

Senior Center, 217 E Silknitter Contact: Ronda Cooper; 776-0170 Rose Hill Rec. Center, 400 S Rose Hill Rd Contact: Jason Steadman; 776-9880

## **COMMUNITY SERVICE HOURS VERIFICATION FORM**

Agency's name \_\_\_\_\_ Defendant's Name \_\_\_\_\_

DATE	IN	OUT	<b># OF HOURS</b>	SUPERVISOR
Comments:				

AGENCY SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE

DEFENDANT'S SIGNATURE

Total Hours:

Please return this form to: Kristie Metcalf - Court Clerk 125 W. Rosewood Rose Hill, KS 67133